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~ ' \ Department. of
et Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

Lawton Chiles
Governor

December 1, 1997

Mr. Enrique Alvarez
Calusa Cleaners, Inc.
7910 Southwest 104 Street
Miami, Florida 33156

Re: PFacility No.: 0250935

Dear Mr. Alvarez:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on November 14, 1997. ,

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of

the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location- address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510

Department of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area. '

Sincerely,

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw
cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



ECEIVS

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility NotiﬁcatiK
Y Y e NOV 0 4 1997
Air Quality
I. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner): vi@riagerment Div|sion

CA/VSA ELepMNEB RS The.

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

Chfosn  glewpsrrR S 4 M2

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FLD 0o0035/823
4. Facility Location:

Street Address: 1910 <w© (04 St :
City: 2 A{ cimn s County: Dade Zip Code: 33/5 G

Facility Name and Location

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
ENRiIQUE /)/ymz &2 “BaccopsaoT.

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm:

St'reet Address: 5 G A5 A( bove__

Clty: . L _County: i . .o Zip Code:
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone:  (365) 270 .44 8¢ Fax: ( ~ ) —- —_—

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: .
Telephone:  ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
NOV 1 4 1997
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 o ~
Effective: 6-25-96 Bureau of Ajr Monitoring
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed

Example #1 03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit
(1) W/ ref. condenser ol-JuL-9¢ | et ~Juer?
(2) w/ carbon adsorber ’
(3) w/ no controls
[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber ~
"[(9) w/ no controls
|Rcclaimer Unit

(10) W/ ref. condenser- |- - - | oo <o oo
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]
(c) No control devices are required to be installed [ ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
[ /| 50 ] gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months '
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: [ ] Did not keep records: | ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | ] New small area source | | )
Existing large area source | | New large area source [ Z ]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
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. (f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber | | Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | Z |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt X ]
No such units on-site_... ... ... .7 e L]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

XL L kK

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) : Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




.

Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[X ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as .s;et Jforth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification. . .

- - & N
=) 4 1447
Signature / Datd !
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16 S
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e PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS |/
' TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST R

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL P( COMPLAINT/DISCOCEEYi VEE D
RE-INSPECTION 0 ' - 0cr 27 19
98

Blireau o ir .
Auzsmﬁ;0950q3_6 DATE: )zzgﬁgjﬁ ) TlME:N:Mﬂﬁﬁ%&gq-sM%t?zﬁg/yﬂ

FACILITY NAME: O&QMSQ— @P./QWS
FACILITY LOCATION: _ 19! D w /O 5[ S?L

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : 5’”’7\%%) Aﬁ/j{ﬁ]@fﬂom& 20 - /| 88
CONTACT NAME: ( ﬁlég gﬁo (g&é’dgg _ _ PHONE: 5970 — /1 XX

|PART 1: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box) - TW
}. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup - O
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
[PART 1: CLASSIFICATION | ﬂ
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petrolecum
A
I. Existing small area source g 2. New small area source g
dry-to-dry only, x <140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x <140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source |»] 4. New large area source
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yx dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 galfyr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification ﬁY anN OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning i
facility was ;2‘2( Jeallons.

1 of 5




“ PART Hl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: -

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during Joading/unloading?

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

h,’Y ON ON/A

ay an }XN/A

HPART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part 11-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

(complete A below).

prior to Sepremther 22, 1993

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

4. Mecasured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown-period and after
venifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

L

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

IT classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

KY oN

KMy an owa

X an owa
XY aN

Qy ON )@\I/A
%’ aN J

Revised 9/15/97



B.

6.

Has the responsible official of an existing farge or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weckly basis?

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least § duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; 1S at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream {rom no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (drvers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

ay
ay

ay
ay

ay

ay

ay

ON

anN %A
anN ;{G/A

ON Qe
ON Jgfa

an %/A
an %/A

”PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

(%8

I
2.

w

= o

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

L. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration.data? (for applicabie direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

ay

ay
ay
ay
Qy

ay
ay

anN
anN

an XA

30f 5
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PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

U

mspection?

169}

. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

(V3]

. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PiD/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior 1o and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for teaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samiples (calorimetric onty)?

I. Docs the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair T

couplings, and valves : Y ON ON/A Muck cookers ﬂ\/ ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating %Y ON Ow/a Stills }k(‘/ ON QOn/a
Filter gaskets and seating Pf\’ ON ON/A Exhaust dampers ){Y ON ON/A
Pumps XY anN ON/A Diverter valves ﬁ\’ ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers %’ aN an/a Cartridge filter housings \‘é\’ ON ON/A
Water separators .)&f\’ ON ON/A

¥ an
W o

/A

X
X

X
X

ay awN

Qy ON
ay ON
ay anN
Oy UN

)\p/sb /€ C)f/f//uzf 7/0’?5/45/

Inspector s Name (Ple:"m Print) Date oflnspelétmn

n/99

40f5

/\ppromma(e 11&. of Next Inspection

Revised 9/15/97
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C e s N UALE L Y GEINLIKAL PERMET :
N INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT BEST AVAILABLE CORY |

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUALM COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION (]

TIME [ OI)"'&D/DM TMEOUT: r;) 25 ,;Dm' AIRS [D#: 0250@36\5
TYPE OF FACILITY: / - i
2315

EACILITY NAME: USSR (\//WS DATE:
FACILITY LOCATION: jﬁ/ O U2 (0¥ St

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 1 e PHONE NUMBER: X 1D - g8
ﬁ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requiremients evaluated during this inspection, the following cempliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM - FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS: LD S (Vels Kopt. Flease K{é all recey
7[ WC/ZCZ W//? ONL. P/QC,& %/SD bﬁﬂl’ﬂ ﬁg?\é
(pmmﬂﬂd as means of (04 k(fﬁ[&g ;

The Annual Comphance Certification form has been properiy certified and sut;m&Zd to the.d mspcctor. ES]:I NON
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: '2 qq

(Approximate)

INSPECTIONCONDUCTED BY: <])F /)}9)6 6[ [N

\(Ph;yse Print)
PHONE NUMBERQZDS)BIZQ» “@qg CO
Pagc_LofAL. A Revised 10/96

INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE:




. o g O

| j W ' |
AL 1t XQQ é Oéj 5 = . | _ ,ﬁ[“l/(‘/ Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERT[F[CAT‘mé@E E Xé/ﬁ E ﬁ )
FACILITY NAME: ﬁacéMSQz @['?WS f\l D}TQLMS
paciLrry ocation: 1410 SO /oY 5([‘ JUL 27 1998

A///CL411;L<)}:7L,. Q2| T (o Air Quality

vianagement Division

Annual Reporting Period: '7 19 97 TO 7 19ﬁ g

-

Based on cach term or condition of the Tide V gencral air permit, my facility has remained in compljance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. KY{\ES Uwo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Teom or condition of the general perniui dat nas not been in continuous compliance during the reporting peniod stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period-stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance;

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, thot the stotements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2 100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: £ 4% \'q ve P / 24 /2&7 7. CI 7-2%-/ 7 76)7
Name (Please Print) S/énatu,g " Date
. /

. R . T, R .. . . . . .
*This form 1s made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official ta use this form.

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM) |
AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION )
¢33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900 '
"MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

4

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL /&1 COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O
' RE-INSPECTION O

=y

aws o#: 0250935 pare:_5/28]/ 97 mem: D/ S Tive oﬁ“_&

FACILITY NAME: fafas.ﬁo @/LVQWS ;:‘v < o

FACILITY LOCATION: '/ 4,0 S /D "7£ St % ‘
Miama (&2, gz %

= TS
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : WM prong: (3 (%?’03 270-KDSS

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

[PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup g

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART II: CLASSIFICATION ]

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.

1. Existing small area source (. 2. New small area source a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/vr both types, x < 140 gal/rr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large area source rﬁ
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/y
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification /é\/Y an OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
g facility exceeds above limits and is not efligible for a general permit

B. The total quantityof perchioroethylene (pcre) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was Qa”ons

/,r 1
<g\{}% w(\éﬂ Lofs Revised 9/15/97
DA




” PART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay an %/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay an /A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? _ )8{\’ anN

4. Draining cértridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? xlf ON anva

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ' Qy anN /A

H PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below). !

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior o Seprember 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? X 7 ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? %" aN ON/A

5. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? % aN aw/a

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? % UN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F? gy anN §({N/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring, after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? %’ an

|

20of 5 Revised 9/15/97




B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? )6Y N
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay DN%\J/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? avy ON >éN/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON AN/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? avy OGN \N/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, :
or expanston; and downstream from no other inlet? Gy ON /&{l{ﬂ/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay ON P\’N/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON %M
HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? XY ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? >§’ N
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Oy QN ﬁN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay OaN N/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Gy 4anN N\]/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Ay an ‘F&\J/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? 7@’ aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? aQy anN W/A
Problem corrected? Gy an %N/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay DNX\J/A

Revised 9/15/97




lLPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |]

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair W
mnspection? . aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? Y ON

Daes the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

(9]

Hose connections, fittings, _ .
couplings, and valves XY aN ON/A Muck cookers ay DN%/A
D;)or gaskets and seating x’ ON ON/A Stills | >6\Y UN OnA I
Filter gaskets and seating %’ aN anNva Exhaust dampe.rs XY aN aw/a
Pumps %’ ON ONA Diverter valves Y ON On/a
Solvent taﬁks and containers ><Y aON TIN/A Cartridge filter housings & Y ON ONA
Water separators XY aN an/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use'of'direct—reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

 opRX

Halogen leak detector

"If using direcr(—reading\instrumentation, is the equipment: %:’A
a, Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in‘a range of 0-300 ppm? ay an
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy anN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy aN

Ddowa, Gr ey~ 5/08[9 9

lnspec(or s Name (P ease Prj Date df In lnspcctlon

7/%—\ 5 /200 O

Inspcclor s/d1gnature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 0f5 Revised 9/715/97
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TITLE V AIR QUAL.ITY GENERAL PERMIT

’ INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
“TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL KJ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION []
. , —]
mMEIN:. DS rveour: 10 ‘8D AlRs D 0250935
TYPE OF FACILITY:  F2FC. D ry Cleanev— | |
eacity Name. (alusae CJeanors DATE: 5/93/4 i

FACILITY LOCATION: ___"79/D (/O oY St
/L/// AL, =2 55‘6(.9

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: E)m@bw A /va/é;\ PHONE NUMBER: SC?S) S 706- /188
\% Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

|:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

Good) Heuse k@ep Mf

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES}E’ NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 5/30 o O

‘ (Appronmatc)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:\ E OF A G)’/W

lease Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: L\/&? C ‘//ﬂi E NUMBER: 605) 5,79-[}7(% (0
O Pa"e_Lof«L. Revised 10/96



i

AIRS o# ) ngqgg Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
_ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: ()&0%8@- C/WS’ DATE: 5{98 Zﬁ) )
pacirTy LocaTion: 1410 SO | D St

Mionu, FI 23ISl.
Annual Reporting Period: 5 19@2 TO 67 196?9

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in cotgp}iance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES O~o

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilitigsdy 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: % EW‘Q\L& ANM 7 &7 _6, Bg/] ﬁ

@‘ Name (Please PrHt) Si gn ' Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

@ﬁf’(ff | Page ‘L of L



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL W COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY . Q
' RE-INSPECTION 0
Ams #:_ OITOTIIS  DATE: f/a b TIMEIN: /330 TIMEOUT: __ /%06
FACILITY NAME: Codino Clocmunn
FACILITY LOCATION: 2570 S Jod i
My o FL_
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : 1;,.(,‘,& Moosee _PHONE: ' 1/1.,5—) J '-;»o_—// ¥
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

HPART - NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[ PART I1: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form .
(check appropriate box) - O Drop storesout of business/petroleum
A.

I. Existing small area source @ 2. ixew small area source a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 cal/vr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/vr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/vr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source . Q

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/vr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yvr

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal-vr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification * NQ( anN QCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a genceral permit as number above
a facility cxceeds above lumits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The toinl quantity of perchlorocthvlence (perce) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry clcaning

Faciling wag l(,,o callons. :g

T+ 5t

[ ofn

>G

Povined 9 ns0T



WPART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for lcakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

bl

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds-according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

OY ON p/a
Oy ON &wA
Ny an

Dy an awa 1

Oy ON @N/A

"PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

—
|

In Part II-A:

[f classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

(complete A below).

prior to September 22, 1993

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
2. Equipped dry-to-drv machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opentng the door?

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-wecekly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45" F?

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring alter an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a rcfrigcr"ated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carboun adsorber must have been installed

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated-condenser

gy anN

Ay ON ON/A

ofy an awa
#v an
Oy an Shva

A QN

Dol

Loviged e



B. Has the responsible offictal of an existing large or new large arca source also:
. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-lo-dry, reclaimer, and dryer mac'ines on a weekly basis? Y ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
" inlet and outlet weekly? ay ON @NA
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy ON BN/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weckly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON @NA
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? aQy anN BEN/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy ON PAN/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimears, and washers) with individual
condenszr coils? Oy ON B/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON B/A
WPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
. . 5
1. Maintainad receipts for perc purchased? @Q TN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ay ﬂ-N
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Oy 4N QN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered 10 repair leak and {eak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts instalied w/in 5 days of receipt? Oy ON BN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Oy an QN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on parc concentrations? ay anN EBN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Yy ON
7. Maintained deviation reporis? Oy ON SpvA
Problem corrected? ay ON ™A
8. Maintained compliance plan, il applicable? Oy ON &N/A
__J

Colth

|
'

GO




“ PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ][

=

I. Does the responsible official conduct a weckly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair - 1
an

inspection? . A%

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? Ay QN

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks? V H
Hose connections, fittings, .

couplings, and valves @y aN aN/A Muck cookers Qy ON ®&N/A

Door gaskets and seating =Y AON ON/A Stills &Y AN anN/a 4
Filter gaskets and seating =Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers &Yy ON an/a
Pumps Y ON ON/A Diverter valves &Y ON OanN/a
Solvent tanks and containers Ty aN OIN/A Cartridge filter housings &Y ON ON/A
Water separators MY ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) 6{
Physical detection (airflow felt through caskets) il
Odaor (noticeable perc odor) L=
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector a

Shv/a

- Il using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentratior.< «n a range of 0-500 ppm? Ay ON-

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Oy an
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay an
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay aw
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Ay 4anN
Tiren  Fannc 7 foo
luspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

B M Q» . o S’A { —

N~ 7 - - e
In.‘;pccwgu.auuzc—«— Approximate Date of NextlInspection

TN oo QP AR

—r g
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TIME IN:_- [330 TIME OUT: {450 AIRS ID#: O O] 3y |
TYPE OF FACILITY: Rove  Srq Wi .
FACILITY NAME: Coabion  CQomnen DATE__5/3 [oo
FACILITY LOCATION: FAO o> tod k.

A\ o eL

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: €. gue Mua ez

PHONE NUMBER:_(325) 8 30 - 2/ §

|:|' Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

E} Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

POk o Fon: P 3=
STt R

T il s

(PN

T

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES[ ] No{4

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Tvan Tounmn

7ol
(Approximate)

-~

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:___ Nasreus. oo

‘“f—

Page of

PHONE NUMBER: 3oy RB7ZJ— 6721

Revised 10/96



AIRSID# __ OaSD4 38 Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

| FACILITY NAME: Calino  Cliomann - DATE: ___s/a /oo

FACILITY LOCATION: ___ FqL0 SeD "\O’{ sd

Annual Reporting Period: - &\\MU_ _ 1?‘1“? TO ./\AMU‘ 192*%

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in coxhpliance with DEP Rule.
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. QvEes D‘N_O

If NO, complete the foliowing:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compllance from /%«4 (7" AR Aé/d o)
- Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: ,Ea( po W,_/f W W_J"mm
7
Method used to demonstrate compliance: /4} e’—P M

~ #2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from : to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed aﬂer; reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facililjes or 1,800 gallons per

Yyear for transfer or combination facilities. .
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Euripue  WMiaree B S’/l @(w
Narfte (Please Print) S(gnaturc / Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification rcqmrements It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of
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(CALUSA CLEANERS - )

7914 S.W. 104 STREET » MIAMI, FLORIDA 33156 « PHONE (305) 270-1188

ATTY. - Mo Taav W TFaavniwn.
§vb)€,cl—: Recepts.
H# of pwa.- 175 +1 (Fox (’O"e/‘“>-

Fows Eucigee Alvaces.

5 /03 ( 200

RECEIVED TIME MAY. 3. 3: d6AM PRINT TIME MAY. 3. 3: 18AM



P.a2
MaYy—-83-8@ WED 21:31 I
-’ ------ STt S T T T N R S :»Jﬂw:‘.\’__‘_",m,_‘_w!fjﬂ‘rj.\!'\-'-r__J;,_';,_q;\".\.\._Jblff: T b T pan
Best Available Copy
85,/03/28808 ©9:44 28532406023 INDUST EQUIPRSUFFLIE PAGE 1
JUL 141999
Industrial Equiprent and Supplics 07/12/99 04:23 pm
2055 W Tth Avenue
Miami, Florida 33127 ORDER NOMEER: 167287
(305) 324-0410
1~800-969-4766 (Florida Only) ORTER DATE: 07/12/9%
SOID TO: CALUSA CLEANERS #2 - SHIP TO!: CAIUSA CLEANERS #2
CAT791 07 ENRIQUE ALVAREZ 7914 B5.W. 104TH STREET
7914 3.9. 104 STREET USES ULTIMAT141/2 CAPED
MIAM]T FL 331856 MIAMI FL
SHIP VIA FOR P.O. # TERMS ST}
OUR "TRUCK Net 30 day= 07
A SERVICE CHARGE OF 1.5% PER MONTH WILL BE MADE ON
TOTAL CUTSTANDING BALANCE CF PAST DUE RCOUUNTS. .
R N A RRARRAGCE R S R R AR N A XA S AN AR AT A SN AT A ET ARG TG R AN AR RN ARG =S RO RAEEAZREISa 22 RARAN
N SHIPFED BACKORD H/M ONIT PRODUCT # DESCRIPTION - ONIT PRC  EXTENS]
W\ 19.50 19.50 0.00 ** (al PERK Parchlorcethylens 7.50 148,

Tetrachlorethylene, 6.1, 1837, PgIll, RQ,
Marine Follutant. EMERGENCY # (316) 524-5751



Best Available Copy

YR YOUR X
IRCE WE
CHVEN NOW ACCEDT VISA, MASTERCAKD AND | 7

\MERICAN "EXPRESS
OONTHLY SPECIALS. PLEASE GHECK WITH YOUR SALESPERSON FOR

RTOTAL ;nm;u--nnnnun--------I--nn:nuznnn:nmngn. Slgnature

146.25 0 0 FFE%Ggg SALES TAX PER;.;;;'éﬁsgga;;;u-';;;"'“'“;“‘““-------S::f;_“.
_ . $.51 1.15 97.50 TAX  REGOOM TOTAL

24 RUR EMERGENCY NOMEER ' 0.00  0.00  254.47
N5/83/2808 ©9:44 3’3-5-3—2:4_8-8-2:3 ----------- R PR PR .' - _._.;__._.: L

1rustrial Equipment and Supplies
2055 MW Feh Averne

13 zmi, Floridsa 33127

(309} 224-0310

. _gn0-969-4766 (Florida Only) ORUER DATE: 08/02/98

grIP TO: CHLUSA CLEANERS #2

5oL TO: caLUSA CLEANERS #2

o751 07 ENRIAE AL \REZ 7314 S.W. 104T™ STREET
7914 S.W. 104 STPEET USES U.TIMATidll'Z CARED
M1AM] FL 33186 m1amMl FL
1P VIA FOE P.C. ¥ TERMS M
oRr TRUCK Net 30 days 07

A SERVICE cHARGE OF 1.5% PR MONTH WILL Be vaDE ON
TOTAL OUITSTANDING RALANCE OF pasT DB ACCOUNTS.

::::::::::::::::=:=:=:=:=:======:u:::::::::=:=:=:=::::::::::::=:=:=:ﬂ:2:$=== ezEz =R ETRESETSETT

e ORDERED sHIFPED RACKORD H/M UNIT PRODUCT # DESCRIPTION UIT PRC EXTENSIC

W) 12.50 13.50 0.00 ** Bal PRK Per‘chlor'aethylehe 7.50 146
Tetrachlor'ethylene. 6.1, UN1897, Polll, RQ,

Marire pollutant. EMERGEICY # (316) $24-5751

[><]

@~}



) i

1) 19.50 19.50/ 0.00 ** Gal PERK Perchlorcethylene 7.50 126.
o Tatrachlorethylene, 6.1, UN1897, Pglll, RQ,

Marine Pollutant. EMERGENCY # (316) 524-57861

PIFARE NOTE!!! WE WILL BE CLOSED NOVEMEER 25718
AND 26TH FOR THE THANKSGIVING HOLIDAY. FLEASE PLACE
} YOUR ORDERS EARLY AND HAPRY THANKSOIVING!!'!!

- - - T P Ay B i o e e e . s

, <@

Pate:
SR ARl RS R S RN N S e e g e e e A A e e s s T N A AN Y S AR A A SRR AR D S T S S S e AR DI I N RAR SN ARR A ESAS TS T
\‘ SUBTUTAL & % FREIGHT SALES TAX FERC TAX ENVRN TAX ADF TAX REGCOM TOTAL
| 146.23 0 ¢ 0.00 9.51 1.18 87.50 0.00 0.00 254.47
A YYD AR ITAY AW BT
e5/83/2080 09:47 3053240829 INDUST ERQUIF&SSUPPLIE PAGE B2

‘ Industr'ial Equipment and Supplies 'om‘l/f% m@ Pm

2055 NW 7th Avenue

Miami, Florida 33127 INVOICE NUMBER: 172734

(305) 324-0410 - 1 ras

1-800-869-4766 (Florida Only) ORDER DATE: 10/%1/

201D TO: CALUSA CLEAMNFRS #2 SHIP TO: CAL;JSA CLEAN mﬁf; gimT

cans1 07 OF ALVAREZ 7914 S.W. :

e %1???12?2&5}31‘ USFS ULTIMATI41/2 CAPED
MIAMI KL 33486 MIAMI. FL

SKEIR VIA ToR P.O. ¥ ';'E::M;O says ?71 '

DUR TRUCK PAM S S

2 SERVICE CHARGE OF 1.5% PFR MOMWTH WILL EE MADE ON >

TOTAL OUTSTANDING BALANCE OF PAST DUE ACCOUNTS.

@]



2055 NwW 7th Avenue i
Miami, Florida 33127 .
© (305) 324-0410 Best Available Copy

INVOICE NUMBER: 175776 @

1-800-969-4766 (Florida Only) . ORDER DATE: 11/29/89

SOLD TO: CALUSA CLEANERS H2 SHIP TO: CALUSA CLEANERS #2

ca791 07 ENRIQUE ALVAREZ 7914 s.W. 104TH STREET
7314 S.W., 104 STREET USFS ULTIMAT141/2 CRPED
MIAMI FL 33186 MIAMI FL

SHIP VIA FOB P.O, # TERMS SM

OUR TRUCK RICKY Net 30 days 07

B SERVICE CHARGE OF 1.5% PER MONTH WILL BE MADE ON v

TOTAL OUTSTANDING BALANCE OF PAST DUE ACCOUNTS.

ECm i E R ENAR KRNI S S OSSR S SRS ST S S S S aNGS R r TS N I NANARSEES SRS S S S AR SR e SR RAA eI ARR S ARSE S

N#  ORDERED SHIPPED ORD H/M UNIT PRODUCT # DESCRIPTION UNIT FRC  EXTENSL

i1 19.50 L 19. 0.00 ** Gal PERK Ferchloroethylene 7.50 146.
Tetrachlorethylene. 6.1, UN1897, PgIIlI, RO,

Marine Pollutant. EMERGENCY # (316) 524-5751

JLEASE NOTE!!! WE WILL BE CLOSED NOVEMEER 25TH
AND 26TH FOR THE THANKSGIVING HOLIDAY. PLEASE PLACE (
{OUR ORDERS EARLY AND HAPRY THANKSGTIVING!!!!

Si Date
E;‘D=:-‘Irl'.H:Qﬂl!:lﬂ:a:—‘::::==lﬁn=’ﬂﬁﬂlﬂhbﬂﬂ=x:::::u-llﬂzsﬂmh-‘..ﬂﬂﬂls =nﬁ..l..'l.l.='===2’==
SUNTOTAL. $ % FREIGHT SALES TAX FERC TAX ENVRN TAX ADF TAX REGCON TOTRAL

146.25 0 O 0.00 a.51 1.15 97.50 0.00 0.00 254.41

MDA VS TANOAKR YA A ADEVO

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ne/@3/2808 RECEIVED TIMBoaqeMAY. 3.  9:@2AM INDUSTPRINT TIMEPLMAY. 3.  9:@5AM PaGE @2



US Postal Service

ENRIQUE ALVAREZ

MIAMI FL 33156

Postage

. Z 333 L3 384

_Receipt for Certlfled Mail

CALUSA CLEANERS INC

7910 SW 104TH STREEET

AIRS ID 0250935

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Date, & Addressee’s Address

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

—

SENDER:

nComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. ’
aComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

card to you.

the reverse side?

mnit.

e

delivered.

mPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this
u Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back nfspaca does.not *r

pel
sWrite "Retumn Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
wThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

= 1. [] Addressee’s Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

R

T~
AIRS ID 0250935
CALUSA'CLEANERS INC ,
ENRIQUE ALVAREZ L‘« ,
7910 sw104TH STREEET /)7 v~
MIAMI FL 33156 /

4a. Article Number

Z 333 ()3 384

4b. Service Type
0O Registered )Zf Certified
O Insured

‘o Express Mail
O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD

7. Date of Deli\fgry ’, Lf—??

5. Received By: (Pr?wt Name)

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

6.

/]
/

Sinressee orV(Ag:Zi’/
X ‘,rfaékpt

I8 your BETURN ADDRESS completed on

PS Form'3811, December 1994

102s9597.8.0179 Domestic Return Receipt

x

e ————— e —— s —— e ———

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

®




O

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

035 562

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS 1D # 0250935

8 =
CALUSA CLEANERS INC FOR GOVERNMENT USEONIFV 3
ENRIQUE ALVAREZ Org.: 37550101000 EO: BlO 2O
SW 104TH STREEET Fund: 20-2-035001 e
7914 Obj.: 002273 Pt
MIAMI FL 33156 ! 3 o =
J

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

303414 _
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 n Z2
= =
Der
Do NOT Remove Label W L=
o (o B =iy
a o AIRS ID 0250935

| CALUSA CLEANERS INC

| ENRIQUE ALVAREZ
7910 SW 104TH STREEET
MIAMI FL 33156

I"

N

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273




,,,,,, T — v
= - e —— — —— —— — —— — — — So——

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 3 9 a5 9 3

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mai}ing label.

)
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 _\ 0

W @ oo
\x 5 23
Do NOT Remove Label ro ;
j T”"
| AIRS ID # 0250935 o o
CALUSA CLEANERS INC FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONEY
ENRIQUE ALVAREZ Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
7914 SW 104TH STREEET . .| Fund: 20-2-035001
MIAMI FL 33156 Obj.: 002273

P

421042 DEC23 002

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your dﬁ?ling label.

{-\"
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 € o
. o . C;« ,¢ \ .
¢7 O/ ‘D & S
) A
. L% 2 &
N Do NOT Remove Label & "” % @
2% &
CALLS AIRS 1D#0250935 % ’4‘%
ALUSA CLEANERS INC :
ENRIOUE ALY ARcs | FOR GOVERNMENT (S ¢ ?IgLY
7914 SW 104TH STREEET ) Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
MIAMI FL Fund: 20-2-035001

33156 Obj.: 002273




N us. Postal Service
- CERTIEIED MAIL RECEIPT

" (Domestic Mall Only; No Insurance Coverage Prowded)
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